OP \$65.00 77321843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM625501 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tredegar Corporation		12/31/2020	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brightview Technologies, Inc. (f/k/a Brightview Technologies Corporation)		
Street Address:	4022 Stirrup Creek Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 301		
City:	Durham		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27703		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77321843	BVT
Serial Number:	86084612	BRIGHTWHITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6098963600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com **Correspondent Name:** FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM BINNICKER	
SIGNATURE:	/William Binnicker/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 8

source=119378314_1_Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=119378314_1_Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif source=119378314_1_Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Executed)#page3.tif source=119378314_1_Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900596189 REEL: 007186 FRAME: 0873 source=119378314_1_Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Executed)#page5.tif source=119378314_1_Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Executed)#page6.tif source=119378314_1_Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Executed)#page7.tif source=119378314_1_Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Executed)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007186 FRAME: 0874

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST is made effective as of December 31, 2020, and is executed by Tredegar Corporation, as seller ("Seller"), for the benefit of BrightView Technologies, Inc. (f/k/a Brightview Technologies Corporation) ("Company").

RECITALS

PURSUANT, to a previous agreement, Company granted to Seller a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the Patents, Patent Applications, and Trademark Registrations listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Closing Certificate dated December 31, 2020, Seller released any security interest, lien and encumbrance of any kind that it had intellectual property assets of Company, including the Patents, Patent Applications, and Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto and Seller is executing this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest as confirmation thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby releases any and all right, title and interest to all intellectual property assets of Company, including but not limited to its security interest in and to the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller duly executes this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

TREDEGAR CORPORATION

Name: D. Andrew Edwards

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007186 FRAME: 0875

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

SS.

COUNTY OF CHESTERFIELD

instrument be properly recorded.

D. Andrew Edwards a representative of TREDEGAR CORPORATION, did appear before the undersigned notary public on February 8, 2021, and warranted that they, by the authority of and on behalf of TREDEGAR CORPORATION, have sworn and executed the foregoing instrument as Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of TREDEGAR CORPORATION, with TREDEGAR CORPORATION intending to be legally bound thereby and that the foregoing

Patricia Ann Thomas
Commonwealth of Virginia
Notary Public
Commission No. 222213
My Commission Expires 6/30/2021

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: June 30, 2021

Commission No.:222213

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property

See Attached

118820867.v1 RECORDED: 02/09/2021 TRADEMARK REEL: 007186 FRAME: 0877